# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6773803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JORGE CANCELA GONZALEZ	11/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4070	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29744763

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (260)209-0769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2602046400

Email: MPropp@Boselaw.com, Patent@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATT PROPP

Address Line 1: 200 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 536

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22734-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATT PROPP
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Propp/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=22734-0018\_ASSIGNMENT\_GONZALEZ\_TO\_FHLR#page1.tif source=22734-0018\_ASSIGNMENT\_GONZALEZ\_TO\_FHLR#page2.tif

PATENT 506726987 REEL: 056614 FRAME: 0169



#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Designer(s)

Employed by:

Jorge CANCELA GONZALEZ, a Spain citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel, Switzerland F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Geraint Iwan DAVIES, a British citizen c/o F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel, Switzerland F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are designer(s) together with

Designer(s)

Employed by:

Jean-Philippe Guy Roger GUYON Christin Rene KREML Tommy PARK Roche Molecular Systems, Inc. Impossible New World Impossible New World

of the following design(s):

Case Record Number

P36289-ECD P36289-US Application Number 008060859-0001 29/744763

Application Date 31 July 2020 31 July 2020

DESIGNER(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel, Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the enclosed designs by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the enclosed designs may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the enclosed design, including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to elaim priority of the priority application(s), to apply for, obtain, and own designs worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any design granted thereupon and to discontinue any design or design applications as it deems appropriated.

PATENT REEL: 056614 FRAME: 0170 ASSIGNOR(S)

Basel, 13/11/2020

Place, Date

Basel,

Place, Date

Geraint Iwan DAVIES

ASSIGNEE

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Basel, Novellow 20, 2020

Antonic Natoli Holder of procuration ina Gengelbach Mandatory

## Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signature of

Mister Jorge Cancela Gonzalez, born on April 18th, 1984, Spanish citizen, residing in Nyon VD (Switzerland).

He certifies that the named person is in the employ of F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland).

He also legalizes the foregoing signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Ina Gengelbach, German citizen, residing in Grenzach-Wyhlen (Germany),

both dufy entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known to the Notary.

Basel (Switzerland), this 4th (fourth) day of December 2020 (two thousand and twenty).

CHRISTOPH NERTZ NOTAR BASEL

tide

BR 1681/2020

PATENT REEL: 056614 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 06/22/2021